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12188#        	 .187
10188#	 .250
10999       open	 .250
		

12189#	 .187
10189#	 .250#
10669         	 .250 (male)

10190#	 .250
10190B     open	 .250

22188#            .53	 .187
20188#            .58	 .250
20188L#          .82	 .250

22189#	 .53	 .187
20189#	 .58	 .250
20189L#	 .82	 .250

20190#	 .68	 .250
20190L#	 .90	 .250

PT3N1#

PT3N2#

PT3N5#

42188		  .187
40188	 70188	 .250

42189		  .187
40189	 70189	 .250

40190	 70190	 .250

3-Pc Nylon w/ Sleeve

Non Insulated

Nylon Insulated

Heat Shrink

Flags

Pin Terminals

Wire 
Size

Part No.

22-18

22-18

22-18

22-18

16-14

16-14

16-14

16-14

PTV1#
PTV1UL*

PTV2#
PTV2UL*

PTV5#
PTV5UL*

Vinyl Insulated

Wire 
Size

Part No.

22-18

16-14

12-10

12-10

12-10

12-10

12-10

Insulated Copper Terminals 600 volts MAX
Insulated Brass Disconnects 300 volts MAX
Tap Splices (16-10AWG) 32 volts MAX
Tap Splices (18AWG) 18 volts MAX

VOLTAGE RATINGS

PTN1#

PTN2#

PTN5#

PTN25BZ#

2-Pc Nylon 

Wire 
Size

22-18

16-14

12-10

4

Part No.

Tab 
Width

Part No.Wire 
Size Tab 

Width
Polyolefin 
Part No.

NYAX 
Part No.

Wire 
Size

See Page 39 Tool (20594) for 22-18 and 16-14
and Tool (20704) for 16-14 and 12-10.

UPT1#

UPT8BZ   Brazed#

UPT25-15#

UPT2#

UPT5#

Uninsulated Butted Seam

Wire 
Size

Part No.

22-18

8

16-14

12-10

4

Length

Length

Length

Length P
in

s 
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+        Listed Only

^         Recognized Part

*       and       Listed Part

#        and           Listed Part


